	03-30-2006 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	o3208485 ase record the attached units or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
James E. Wood	Name: J.& M. Manufacturing Co., Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
	OFG	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 1		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	
Execution Date(s) March 15, 2006 Assignment Merger	-	
	City: Ft. Recovery	
Security Agreement		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 45846	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No stacked? ☐	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached?	
concerning document should be mailed:		
	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq. Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit	
Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esq. Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information	
Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esq. Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldq. Suite 2 City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45419	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information	
Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esq. Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldg. Suite 2 City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45419 Phone Number: (937) 298-2811	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esq. Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldq. Suite 2 City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45419	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
Name: Alan F. Meckstroth. Esq. Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldg. Suite 2 City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45419 Phone Number: (937) 298-2811	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Name: Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq. Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Bldg. Suite 2 City: Dayton State: OH Zip: 45419 Phone Number: (937) 298-2811 Fax Number: (937) 298-7418	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I,

WITCHEAS,	ι,		
James E. Wood	of <u>Ft. Recovery</u> City	Mercer	Ohio
Name	City	County	State
ADJUSTABLE DIS	ew and useful GRAVITY DECHARGE CHUTE ASSE etters patent of the United	MBLY (Docket 7897)	for which I executed
with a place of bus s desirous of acqui	S, J. & M. Manufacturing (iness at Ft. Recovery, Oh ring the entire right, title an disclosed and each letters	io 45846, hereinafter and interest in and to sai	called the Assignee, d application and the
valuable consideral and transfer unto some transfer unto some therest in and to some that may be issued Commissioner of local Assignee, its some to some therest and to some the all acts which some connection with all and to some the all acts which all connection with all	REFORE, in consideration tions, receipt of which is he said Assignee, its success said application and any disclosed, and any improved or reissued thereon, Patents and Trademarks a said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to secure in its own name the upon request, I will sign a said Assignee, its successor upon request, I will sign a said Assignee, its successor United States or foreign and with any improver eissued thereon.	ereby acknowledged, sors and assigns, the divisions or continuation ements thereon, and a and I hereby authoristo issue any letters pasors and assigns; and file in its own name appropriate of said United Some patent or patents is all papers, and make a pors or assigns, may complications that may be	I hereby sell, assign entire right, title and ons thereof, and the any patent or patents ze and request the patent thereon, and I hereby authorize pplications for patent ansferred, under the tates application or sued thereon; and I all rightful oaths, and onsider necessary in the filed in connection
IN TESTIMO of <u>March</u> , 2	ONY WHEREOF, I hereun 2006.		eal thisday
State of Ohio	:	/ James E. W	lood
County of Mercer	ss		•
ne above County personally known t	day of <u>Macch</u> , 2 and State, personally appointed on the purpose here	beared the above ham the execution of the fo	ned James E. Wood
	CHARLES J. WOLF		

Notary Public • State of Ohio
My commission expires February £, 2009
Recorded in Mercer County

RECORDED: 03/22/2006

PATENT REEL: 017722 FRAME: 0018

Thurse / Wolf Notary Public